
Agency Report # Report Date Supp # Report Types For Public
Release

Address Summary Offenses

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251000254 10/27/2025 0333
Hrs

0 Civil Dispute Y 7500 East
Chicago Road
New Carlisle, IN

Protection order
service on traffic
stop

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251000251 10/26/2025 1927
Hrs

0 OWI,Traffic
Arrest

Y Indiana Avenue &
Lincolnway
Laporte, IN

Traffic stop
resulting in the
arrest of the
driver for OWI

ISP00123 - 9-30-
5-1(A) : Motor
Vehicle-
Operating A
Vehicle While
Intoxicated 0.08-
0.14: C : M

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251000245 10/26/2025 0816
Hrs

0 Suspicious
Activity

Y 3500 Franciscan
Way MICHIGAN
CITY, IN 46360

Suspicious
activity that
occurred in the
parking lot of the
hospital.

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251000238 10/25/2025 1430
Hrs

0 DWS,Traffic
Arrest

Y 336 JOHNSON
Road LAPORTE,
IN 46350

Non-custodial
arrest for DWS
prior

ISP00030 - 9-24-
19-2 : MOTOR
VEHICLE-
DRIVING WHILE
SUSPENDED-
PRIOR
SUSPENSION
WITHIN 10
YEARS : A : M

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251000236 10/25/2025 1134
Hrs

0 Firearms
Regulation

Y 2772 North 150
East Rolling
Prairie, IN

Deer dispatch

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251000234 10/24/2025 2339
Hrs

0 Minor in
Possession -
Alcohol

Y 8700 West 300
North Laporte, IN

Observed 3
motorcycles
stopped in the
eastbound lane of
300 North with no
license plates
visible. Upon
further
investigation one
of the subjects
was arrested for
minor consuming
alcohol.

ISP01467 - 7.1-5-
7-7 (A)(1) : Minor
Possess An
Alcoholic
Beverage : C : M

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251000232 10/24/2025 2217
Hrs

0,1 Juvenile Problem Y 3682 South St Rd
104 Laporte, IN

An adult was
arrested for
contributing to the
delinquency of
minors at an
underage
drinking party.

ISP00771 - 35-
46-1-8 : FAMILY
OFFENSE-
CONTRIBUTING
TO
DELINQUENCY
OF A MINOR : A
: M

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251000232 10/24/2025 2217
Hrs

0,1 Juvenile Problem Y 3682 South St Rd
104 Laporte, IN

An adult was
arrested for
contributing to the
delinquency of
minors at an
underage
drinking party.

ISP00771 - 35-
46-1-8 : FAMILY
OFFENSE-
CONTRIBUTING
TO
DELINQUENCY
OF A MINOR : A
: M

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251000231 10/24/2025 2208
Hrs

0 Damage report
non-criminal

Y 5308 North
Range Road &
North Us20 Road
LA PORTE, IN
46350-8835

Subject wished to
file a report
regarding a car
vs. deer collision
that occurred
approximately 1/2
a mile north of
US 20 on Range
Road, after
leaving the scene
and continuing on
to the Gallops
gas station at SR
39 and US 20.

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251000230 10/24/2025 2038
Hrs

0 Criminal
Trespass

Y 5780 Franklin
Michigan City, IN

Subject charged
with trespassing
at Walmart,
Michigan City.

ISP00336 - 35-
43-2-2 :
CRIMINAL
TRESPASS : A :
M



Agency Report # Report Date Supp # Report Types For Public
Release

Address Summary Offenses

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251000229 10/24/2025 2036
Hrs

0 ARIES Accident
Report,Traffic
Arrest

Y US-20 & County
Line Road  IN
46360

Two-vehicle
crash, which
resulted in
issuing an
Information and
Summons to one
of the drivers
involved for
driving while
suspended -
prior.

ISP00030 - 9-24-
19-2 : MOTOR
VEHICLE-
DRIVING WHILE
SUSPENDED-
PRIOR
SUSPENSION
WITHIN 10
YEARS : A : M

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251000228 10/24/2025 1914
Hrs

0 Traffic Arrest Y Boyd And Us 35 Traffic stop
resulting in the
female driver
being summoned
for driving while
suspended prior.

ISP00030 - 9-24-
19-2 : MOTOR
VEHICLE-
DRIVING WHILE
SUSPENDED-
PRIOR
SUSPENSION
WITHIN 10
YEARS : A : M

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251000227 10/24/2025 1809
Hrs

0 Criminal
Mischief,Damage
 Report,Theft

Y 5600 West 750
Road North
Michigan City, IN

The reporting
person's vehicle
was allegedly
damaged, and its
batteries were
allegedly taken.

ISP00924 - 35-
43-4-2[23F] :
THEFT- FROM
MOTOR
VEHICLE -NIBRS
: A : M, ISP01177
- 35-43-1-2(a)(1) :
CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF -
PECUNIARY
LOSS OF AT
LEAST $750 BUT
LESS THAN
$50,000 : A : M

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251000225 10/24/2025 1646
Hrs

0 Theft Y 3981 West U S
Route 20
Laporte, IN

Complainant
reported that the
IN license plate
on his vehicle
was allegedly
stolen.

ISP00924 - 35-
43-4-2[23F] :
THEFT- FROM
MOTOR
VEHICLE -NIBRS
: A : M

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251000223 10/24/2025 1224
Hrs

0,1 Drugs
Sale/Manu,Poss
of Dangerous
Drugs

Y I94 29mm Wb ,
Pine Township,,
IN

Traffic stop where
driver was
arrested for
possession of
methamphetamin
e and Marijuana
dealing

ISP00010 - 35-
48-4-10(C) :
CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE-
DEALING
MARIJUANA/HA
SHISH/SALVIA-
FELONY : 6 : F,
ISP00092 - 35-
48-4-6.1 :
CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE-
POSSESS
METHAMPHETA
MINE : 6 : F

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251000220 10/24/2025 0806
Hrs

0 Impound,Poss of
Paraphernalia

Y 3732 East 300
South Laporte, IN

Unconscious
subject call
resulting in driver
arrested for
possession of
paraphernalia

ISP01137 - 35-
48-4-8.3(b) Cm :
Controlled
Substance-
Possess
Paraphernalia : C
: M

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251000219 10/24/2025 0058
Hrs

0 OWI,Suspicious
Vehicle

Y Wozniak And
Cynthia Court
MICHIGAN CITY,
IN 46360-9282

A male was found
asleep at the
wheel with the
vehicle in drive.
The vehicle was
stopped by some
bushes. The male
agreed to a
certified blood
draw and was
arrested for OWI.

ISP01138 - 9-30-
5-1(b) :
OPERATING A
VEHICLE WITH
AN ACE OF .15
OR MORE : A :
M, ISP01325 - 9-
30-5-2(A) :
Operating A
Vehicle While
Intoxicated-Per
Se: C : M
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La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251000218 10/24/2025 0057
Hrs

0,1 OWI Y Sr2 @ 700 East
Rolling Prairie, IN
46371

Subject was
called in as a
reckless driver
and was located
and observed
traveling through
a construction
zone at a high
rate of speed.

ISP00123 - 9-30-
5-1(A) : Motor
Vehicle-
Operating A
Vehicle While
Intoxicated 0.08-
0.14: C : M,
ISP00124 - 9-30-
5-2(b) : MOTOR
VEHICLE-
OPERATING A
VEHICLE WHILE
INTOXICATED-
ENDANGERMEN
T : A : M

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251000218 10/24/2025 0057
Hrs

0,1 OWI Y Sr2 @ 700 East
Rolling Prairie, IN
46371

Subject was
called in as a
reckless driver
and was located
and observed
traveling through
a construction
zone at a high
rate of speed.

ISP00123 - 9-30-
5-1(A) : Motor
Vehicle-
Operating A
Vehicle While
Intoxicated 0.08-
0.14: C : M,
ISP00124 - 9-30-
5-2(b) : MOTOR
VEHICLE-
OPERATING A
VEHICLE WHILE
INTOXICATED-
ENDANGERMEN
T : A : M


